



## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2016-005

## PROHIBITING ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF NAGA FROM PLAYING POKEMON GO DURING OFFICE HOURS:-

WHEREAS, the new mobile game for Android and iOS devices "Pokemon GO" require players to move about searching real-world locations to discover, trade, and battle Pokémon;

WHEREAS, the players of this game are ardently moving around in search of Pokemons, at times without due regard for their safety and security;

WHEREAS, some personnel of the local government are into this game and may be tempted to play Pokemon Go even during office hours resulting to distraction from their duties and responsibilities;

**WHEREAS**, workers in the government must exercise due diligence and efficiency in the performance of their functions and responsibilities, especially in the service of the Nagueños;

NOW THEREFORE, I, JOHN G. BONGAT, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NAGA, by virtue of the power vested in me by law:

- 1. For safety, security, and productivity reasons, LGU Employees are hereby prohibited from playing this game during office hours, and with caution outside of office hours, especially in the vicinity, of the city hall compound, Bicol Central Station, and Naga City Peoples Mall and other public buildings owned by the city.
- 2. Violators of this order will be dealt with accordingly, applying all pertinent sanctions as may be determined by the Human Resources Management Office and as prescribed by the Civil Service Commission.
- 3. All department heads and supervisors are directed to implement this order in their respective offices.

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately.



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR City of Naga



Issued this 12th day of August, 2016 in the City of Naga, Philippines.

JOHN G. BONGAT City Mayor

Attested by:

FLORENCIO'T. MONGOSO, JR., CSEE Department Head II and Acting City Administrator

CITY HALL, J. MIRANDA AVENUE, CONCEPCION PEQUEÑA, CITY OF NAGA 4400